
Department of PA, MCL Board of Trustees November 2018 
Commandant Bob Ziltz 7866 Sunset Drive, Harrisburg  PA  17112 717.215.0520 marine1975@comcast.net  

Sr. Vice Joe Kier 2201 Rebecca Drive, Hatfield, PA 19440 267.249.4882 cplkier90@gmail.com  

Jr. Vice Diana Henry 1180 The Spangler Road,  
New Oxford, PA 17350 717.451.0728 dihenry@comcast.net  

J.A.  Ben Cero 28 Paddock Lane, Camp Hill, PA 17011 717.737.1870 begecero@pa.net  

Paymaster PDC Jim Powell 500 Longacre Drive, Cherryville. PA 18035 215.801.0432 usmc80@comcast.net  

Adjutant Dave Brady 993 Marbrook Lane, York, PA 17404-2212 717.600.6329 pamcl.adjutant@outlook.com  

Chaplain Phil Frigm 611 Denny Lane, York, PA 17406-2345 717.332.0294 frigm@comcast.net  

Jr. PDC Brian Natali 28 Clement Avenue, Jonestown, PA 17038 724.290.3374 bnatali@zoominternet.net  

D1 Vice George Souder 402 Highland Avenue, Morton, PA 19070 484.343.8673 george6837@aol.com  

D2 Vice Gene Irvin 3011 Runnymede Drive, 
Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 610.277.4355 usmc_semperfi@comcast.net  

D3 Vice Robert Hockenbury 1322 High Street, Bethlehem, PA 18018 610.984.3821 DOCHockenbury@yahoo.com  

D4 Vice Joel Sofranko 822 Rendham Street, Peckville, PA 18452 570.677.6188 jtsofranko@msn.com  

D5 Vice George Pifer 543 E. 9th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 570.764.4208 gpifer208@gmail.com  

D6 Vice Tony Flaynik 1806 St. Clair Road,  
New Cumberland, PA 17070 

717.774.5000 (H) 
717.574.3554 (C) 

tflaynik@aol.com  

D7 Vice Thomas Brown 2407 Washington Avenue,  
Altoona, PA 16601 814.502.1473 scoobydoo172@verizon.net  

(email is accessed weekly-allow time for reply) 

D8 Vice Terrie Henrickson 354 Creekside Drive,  
State College, PA 16801 814.867.1060 leathernecks302@gmail.com  

D9 Vice VACANT    

D10 Vice Fred Neilen 3021 Leechburg Road,  
Lower Burrell, PA 15068 724.882.9917 faneilen@comcast.net  

Chief of Staff Lisa Solarczyk 144 Carroll Street 
Pittston, PA 18640-2605 570.655.6424 wmusmc88@gmail.com   

Sgt. at Arms Robert Sundling 539 Norris Drive, Furlong, PA 18925 
215.348.8925 (H) 
267.614.2476 (C) 

infidelbob@gmail.com  

Aide-de-Camp Sandy Young (W) 150 Bench Avenue, Washington, PA 15301 724.931.0665 syoung10131@comcast.net  

Aide-de-Camp Bill Miller (E) 6 Indian Park Rd., Levittown, PA 19057 215.828.1974 
billjae2@verizon.net  
usmc3371@gmail.com  

 


